AMENDMENT NO. 2
TO AGREEMENT FOR CONTRACTOR SERVICES (ON-CALL)
DM Contracting Inc.

Citywide Annual Curb, Gutter, and Sidewalk Repair Program
Project No. 210001

This Amendment No. 2 to Agreement for Contractor Services (“Amendment No. 2”) is
made and entered into as of June 13, 2017 by and between the City of Lake Elsinore, a municipal
corporation (“City), and DM Contracting Inc., a California corporation (“Contractor”).

RECITALS

A. The City and Contractor have entered into that certain Agreement for Contractor
Services dated as of August 25, 2015 (the “Original Agreement”). Except as otherwise defined
herein, all capitalized terms used herein shall have the meanings set forth for such terms in the
Original Agreement.

B. The Original Agreement provided for compensation to Contractor in an amount not
to exceed $55,000 per fiscal year.

C. The term of the Original Agreement was for ten (10) months and allows the City to
extend the term on a 12-month basis, not to exceed two (2) additional 12-month renewals.

D. Amendment No. 1 dated July 1, 2016 extended the term of the agreement for 12-
months.

E: The parties now desire to extend the term services as set forth in this Amendment
No 2.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and conditions set forth
herein, City and Contractor agree as follows:

il Section 2, subpart C, Term, is hereby amended to add the following:

Unless earlier terminated as provided elsewhere in the Original
Agreement, this Amendment No. 2 shall continue in full force and effect for
a period of twelve (12) months, commencing on July 1, 2017 and ending
on June 30, 2018.

2, Section 3, Compensation, is hereby amended to add the following:

In no event shall Contractor's compensation exceed Fifty-Five Thousand
Dollars ($55,000) for Fiscal Year 2017-2018 without additional written
authorization from the City.

3. Except for the changes specifically set forth herein, all other terms and conditions
of the Original Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.

City of Lake Elsinore
Amendment No. 2 — DM Contracting, Inc.

July 1, 2017 Page 1



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Amendment No. 2 to be
executed on the respective dates set forth below.

“‘CITY” ‘CONTRACTOR” )
CITY OF LAKE ELSINORE, a municipal DM CONTRACTING INC. a Califomia
corporation corporation
M Name: ‘ g Jr.
Grant Yates/ City Manager ts: ___presiof ont
/ : =)
7/ I ) '
. /s :

Date: /j//ﬁ Date: :ﬁqne 12 ﬁ ) 20!?’
ATTEST:
City Clerk
APPROVED AS TO FORM:
City Attorney

Attachments: Amendment No. 1 and Original Agreement

City of Lake Elsinore
Amendment No. 2 — DM Contracling, Inc.

July 1, 2017 Page 2



GENERAL ENVGINEERING L0 AL TOR
1065 HARBER DRIVE, COLTON, CA 92324

PHONE (909) 824-7071 FAX (909) 824-1547
California State License #771187

To: Mr. Julian Perez
Streets Senior Lead Worker
Public Works Department
City of Lake Elsinore
521 North Langstaff Street
Lake Elsinore, Ca 92530
Bus. (951) 674-5170

Re: Citywide Annual Curb, Gutter, and Sidewalk Repair Program.
Project no. Z10001, Contract Services Agreement
Contract renewal for fiscal year 2016 -2017.
Petition for 10% increase on all bid schedule unit prices.

D M Contracting, Inc. respectfully submit’s their request for additional
10% increase on all bid schedule unit prices for the new forthcoming fiscal
year contract services agreement. Partial items to justify increase are diesel
fuel, gasoline, truck driver, dump fee, concrete material, insurance, and AB-
219 assured cost. Thank you for your consideration in this matter. [ look
tforward to hearing from you. '

Sincerely,
r&_/v pﬂ“’a /3 7'?/9«04

lohnny Lopez
Sr. Estimator/Project Manager
D M Contracting, Inc.

A /a/oaau:/'o : 0 » ’_ﬂ;m( I

5-27./¢

P\é% 'Dad & Mkcﬁo.nvx.
. Presioent ?9/’59/]/




EXHIBIT A

BID FORM

City of Lake Elsinore Public Works Department
FY 16/16 Annual Curb, Gutter and Sidewalk Repair Program

item Description Quantity Unit To
%ég Price
vl 1. Remove existing and construct 8” curb and | 200 LF }g'__ ? )
.5 gutter per City Standard No. 200 535 1120
=12 Remove existing and construct 8" curband | 200 LF
gutter per Standard No. 201 H{ e d.,000 1+
%.35 [3. | Remove existing concrete and construct 4" | 5000 SF | 0}, 35
— concrete sidewalk over compacted sub- g/{e 41 So001
grade per City Standard No. 210 ’
Qg0 2|4 Remove existing concrete and construct 2EA 9 } -
2 handicap ramps per City Standard No. 214A =i 1ao0
o |5 Remove existing concrete and construct 2EA o 7,000 —+
’*q.»/’ handicap ramps per City Standard No. 214B !
O Condimetiay  1Ng TI’LBJ'S
Contractor Name Date '
“f:£¥,\
Contractor Signature

Total Amount in words and figures (payment bond required in this amount — no personal

checks will be accepted):

$F2 60 .2

S eventy - t o thousand , Five- hundree| dsllars é % |00, .

Notice Inviting Bids:
FY 15/16 Annual Curb, Gutter and Sidewalk Repair Program
City of Lake Elsinore



' ®
ACORD
\—/’

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)

6/23/2017

REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed.
If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on
this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

PRODUCER

SONEACT - Adrian Cisneros

CISNEROS INSURANCE AGENCY o, Ext); (951)373-3443 | FAX Noy. (909)498-7315
7145 Magnolia Avenue, Ste 100 M Ntss:. bt@cisnerosinsurance.com
Riverside, CA 92504 INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #
el ik s insurer A: Mid-Century insurance Co. 21687
g DM Contracting, Inc. s e e = sl
INSURERC: itk S < A
INSURERD : - 5 |
1065 Harbor Drive INSURER E : o i
Colton, CA 92324 INSURER F : |
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

[INSR | ADDL[SUBR

POLICY EXP

POLICY EFF
LTR TYPE OF INSURANCE INSD | WVD POLICY NUMBER (MM/DD/YYYY) | (MM/DD/YYYY) LIMITS
COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY EACH OCCURRENCE $
DAMAGE TO RENTED
] CLAIMS-MADE OCCUR PREMISES (Ea occurrence) | $ —toet |
] MED EXP (Any one person) $
) PERSONAL & ADV INJURY | § TN
|
| GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: | | | GENERAL AGGREGATE | s
ool R =] | | ; e
[ Poiiey (23] % Loc PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG | § e
| OTHER: | $
| AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY ' e e |
ANY AUTO | BODILY INJURY (Per person) | $
[ | OWNED SCHEDULED ;
[ | AUTOS ONLY 1:_ AUTOS BODILY INJURY (Per accident) | $
HIRED [ NON-OWNED PROPERTY DAMAGE s
| AUTOS ONLY | AUTOS ONLY (Per accident) _ ol
i $
| |UMBRELLALIAB | | occuR EACH OCCURRENCE |'s
EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE i | AGGREGATE $ e |
DED ‘ ‘ RETENTION § | | $
WORKERS COMPENSATION [ PER ECLGE
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY YIN ‘X’,SIATUI E l,,JER_L, YTy
ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE ‘ - . E.L. EACH ACCIDENT $ ; :
A |OFFICERMEMBER EXCLUDED? NIA| Y | A09476499 12/26/2018 | 12/28/2017 [=m— M ACTRENL {3 e
(Mandatory in NH) ‘ E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE| $ 1,000,000
If yes, describe under | | " B }1 BOF‘ 000
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below | : | E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT | § ,000,0
T T T
| |

Certificate of current coverage. Waiver of Subrogation applies
per attached WC990619 endorsement.

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)

CERTIFICATE HOLDER

CANCELLATION

City of Lake Elsinore
130 South Main Street
Lake Elsinore, CA 92530

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

- Y

ACORD 25 (2016/03)

© 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD



WC990619

FARMERS

INSURANCE

WORKERS' COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS'
LIABILITY INSURANCE POLICY

Named « DM CONTRACTING INC.

Insured .,
5 1065 HARBER DRIVE

+ COLTON CA 82324
- AgCﬂ( A0947-64-99 20 16
Effective 67 -45-345 Policy Number Policy
Date 12/28/18 of the Company Year

WAIVER OF OUR RIGHT TO RECOVER FROM OTHERS ENDORSEMENT - BLANKET

We have the right to recover our payments from anyone liable for an injury covered by this policy. We will
not enforce our right against the person or organization for which you perform work under a written contract
that requires you to obtain this agreement from us.

The additional premium for this endorsement shallbe 3.0 % of the Workers’ Compensation premium
otherwise due for the state(s) listed below on such remuneration, subject to a minimum charge of

All written contracts in the state(s) of:

(67:9

This endorsement is part of your policy. It supersedes and controls anything to the contrary. It is otherwise
subject to all the terms of the policy.

Countersigned : i
) j\uthOflzﬁd Repf{’s(’llldﬂ\’iﬁ

936369 15T EDITION 907 18369111 PAGE 1 OF 1
W9906194



/.ﬁ -
DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)

ACORD CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE 6/23/2017

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to
the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the
certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

PRODUCER CONTACT Gina Galvas
Business & Contractors Insurance Services, Inc. N Ext): (619) 592-4440 (AIG, No): (619)592-4449
1941 Friendship Dr 5. Gina@bcisinc.net
Suite F INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE . NAICH
El Cajon , CA 92020 INSURER A :Associated Industries Insurance Co
INSURED INSURERB:National Fire & Marine Insuracne Co 20079
Dm Contracting Inc INSURER C :
INSURER D :
1065 Harber INSURERE :
Colton CA 92324 INSURERF :
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER:CL175908427 REVISION NUMBER:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

INSR “TADDL|SUBR POLICY EFF | POLICY EXP
LTR TYPE OF INSURANCE _INSD WVD POLICY NUMBER (MM/DD/YYYY) (MM/DD/YYYY) LIMITS
X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY EACH OCCURRENCE $ 1,000,000
DAMAGE TO RENTED
A CLAIMS-MADE | X | OCCUR PREMISES (Ea occurrence)  $ 100,000
X Y aES103832401 4/21/2017 4/21/2018 MED EXP (Any one person) $ 5,000
 PERSONAL & ADV INJURY  § 1,000,000
GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: - GENERAL AGGREGATE $ 2,000,000
| poLicy X FBS: Loc PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG | $ 2,000,000
OTHER: Property damage-single limit $
COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT
- AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY | (Eaaccident $
ANY AUTO BODILY INJURY (Per person)  §
ALOWNED 7 SCHEQULED BODILY INJURY (Per accident) $
NON-OWNED PROPERTY DAMAGE $
HIRED AUTOS L AUTOS (Per accident)
$
| X UMBRELLALIAB X | occur | EACH OCCURRENCE $ 1,000,000
B EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE AGGREGATE $ 1,000,000
DED RETENTION § EBU039155253 5/12/2017 5/12/2018 $
WORKERS COMPENSATION PER OTH-
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY Vi STATUTE ER
ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE E.L. EACH ACCIDENT $
OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? N/A
(Mandatory in NH) : E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE $
If yes, describe under
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT _$

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)
Certificate Holder has been named as Additional Insured per written contract. RE: Various Locations. *

Endorsement is attached.

CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN

City of Lake Elsinore
ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

130 South Main St.

Lake Elsinore, CA 92530
AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

Josh Schwartz/JMR e -—%)P

© 1988-2014 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

ACORD 25 (2014/01) The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD
INS025 (201401)




POLICY NUMBER: AES1038324 01 COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY
NX GL 093 08 09

THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.

AMENDMENT - AGGREGATE LIMITS OF INSURANCE
(PER PROJECT)

This endorsement modifies insurance provided under the following:

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY COVERAGE FORM

Schedule

Subject to an Overall Policy Aggregate Limit: $5,000,000

(Information required to complete this Schedule, if not shown above, will be shown in Declarations.)
A. Paragraphs 2. and 3. of SECTION Ill - LIMITS OF INSURANCE are replaced by the following:

2. The Overall Policy Aggregate Limit is the most we will pay for the sum of
a. Medical expenses under Coverage C;
b. Damages under Coverage A, except damages because of "bodily injury" or "property damage"
included in the "products-completed operations hazard"; and
c. Damages under Coverage B.

3. The Products-Completed Operations Aggregate Limit is the most we will pay under Coverage A for
damages because of "bodily injury" and "property damage" included in the "products-completed
operations hazard" to each of your projects away from premises owned by or rented to you.

B. The following is added to SECTION Il - LIMITS OF INSURANCE:
8. Subject to Paragraph 2. and 3. above, the General Aggregate Limit is the most we will pay under for the

sum Coverage A, Coverage B, or Coverage C to each of your projects away from premises owned by or
rented to you.

NX GL 093 08 09 Page 1 of 1
Includes copyrighted material of Insurance Services Office, Inc., with its permission




POLICY NUMBER: AES1038324 01 COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY
CG 20 10 07 04

THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.

ADDITIONAL INSURED - OWNERS, LESSEES OR
CONTRACTORS - SCHEDULED PERSON OR
ORGANIZATION

This endorsement modifies insurance provided under the following:

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY COVERAGE PART
SCHEDULE

Name Of Additional Insured Person(s)
Or Organization(s): Location(s) Of Covered Operations

All persons or organizations where required by written
contract with the Named Insured

Information required to complete this Schedule, if not shown above, will be shown in the Declarations.

A. Section Il - Who Is An Insured is amended to B. With respect to the insurance afforded to these
include as an additional insured the person(s) or additional insureds, the following additional exclu-
organization(s) shown in the Schedule, but only sions apply:
with respect to liability for "bodily injury”, "property This insurance does not apply to "bodily injury" or
damage" or "personal and advertising injury "property damage” occurring after:

caused, in whole or in part, by:
g Y 1. All work, including materials, parts or equip-

1. Your acts or omissions; or ment furnished in connection with such work,
2. The acts or omissions of those acting on your on the project (other than service, maintenance
behalf; or repairs) to be performed by or on behalf of

in the performance of your ongoing operations for the additional i_nsured(s) at the Iocatlon. of the

the additional insured(s) at the location(s) desig- covered operations has been completed; or

nated above. 2. That portion of "your work" out of which the
injury or damage arises has been put to its in-
tended use by any person or organization other
than another contractor or subcontractor en-
gaged in performing operations for a principal
as a part of the same project.

CG 201007 04 © 1SO Properties, Inc., 2004 Page 1 of 1 O



COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY
CG 203307 04

THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.

ADDITIONAL INSURED - OWNERS, LESSEES OR
CONTRACTORS - AUTOMATIC STATUS WHEN
REQUIRED IN CONSTRUCTION AGREEMENT WITH YOU

This endorsement modifies insurance provided under the following:

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY COVERAGE PART

A. Section Il - Who Is An Insured is amended to B. With respect to the insurance afforded to these

CG 20330704

include as an additional insured any person or or-
ganization for whom you are performing operations
when you and such person or organization have
agreed in writing in a contract or agreement that
such person or organization be added as an addi-
tional insured on your policy. Such person or or-
ganization is an additional insured only with re-
spect to liability for "bodily injury", "property
damage" or "personal and advertising injury”
caused, in whole or in part, by:

1. Your acts or omissions; or

2. The acts or omissions of those acting on your
behalf;

in the performance of your ongoing operations for
the additional insured.

A person's or organization's status as an additional
insured under this endorsement ends when your
operations for that additional insured are com-
pleted.

® ISO Properties, Inc., 2004

additional insureds, the following additional exclu-

sions apply:

This insurance does not apply to:

1. "Bodily injury", "property damage" or "personal
and advertising injury” arising out of the render-
ing of, or the failure to render, any professional
architectural, engineering or surveying servic-
es, including:

a. The preparing, approving, or failing to pre-
pare or approve, maps, shop drawings, opi-
nions, reports, surveys, field orders, change
orders or drawings and specifications; or

b. Supervisory, inspection, architectural or
engineering activities.

2. "Bodily injury" or "property damage" occurring
after:

a. Al work, including materials, parts or
equipment furnished in connection with
such work, on the project (other than ser-
vice, maintenance or repairs) to be per-
formed by or on behalf of the additional in-
sured(s) at the location of the covered
operations has been completed; or

b. That portion of "your work" out of which the
injury or damage arises has been put to its
intended use by any person or organization
other than another contractor or subcontrac-
tor engaged in performing operations for a
principal as a part of the same project.

Page 1 of 1

0



POLICY NUMBER: AES1038324 01 COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY
CG 20 37 07 04

THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.

ADDITIONAL INSURED - OWNERS, LESSEES OR
CONTRACTORS - COMPLETED OPERATIONS

This endorsement modifies insurance provided under the following:

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY COVERAGE PART
SCHEDULE

Name Of Additional Insured Person(s)
Or Organization(s): Location And Description Of Completed Operations

All persons or organizations where written contract
with the Named Insured requires additional insured
completed operations coverage. This form does
not apply to your work on "residential property".

Information required to complete this Schedule,r if not shown above, will be shown in the Declarations.

Section Il — Who Is An Insured is amended to
include as an additional insured the person(s) or
organization(s) shown in the Schedule, but only with
respect to liability for "bodily injury" or "property dam-
age" caused, in whole or in part, by "your work" at
the location designated and described in the sche-
dule of this endorsement performed for that addi-
tional insured and included in the "products-
completed operations hazard".

CG 203707 04 © ISO Properties, Inc., 2004 Page 1 of 1 O



POLICY NUMBER: AES1038324 01 COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY
NX GL 009 08 09

THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.

PRIMARY AND NON-CONTRIBUTING INSURANCE
(THIRD-PARTY)

This endorsement modifies insurance provided under the following:

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY COVERAGE PART

SCHEDULE

Third Party:

All persons or organizations where required by written contract with the Named Insured

(Absence of a specifically named Third Party above means that the provisions of this endorsement apply as
required by written contractual agreement with any Third Party for whom you are performing work.)

Paragraph 4. of SECTION IV: COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY CONDITIONS is replaced by the following:

4. Other Insurance:

With respect to the Third Party shown above, this insurance is primary and non-contributing. Any and all
other valid and collectable insurance available to such Third Party in respect of work performed by you under
written contractual agreements with said Third Party for loss covered by this policy, shall in no instance be
considered as primary, co-insurance, or contributing insurance. Rather, any such other insurance shall be
considered excess over and above the insurance provided by this policy.

NX GL 009 08 09 Page 1 of 1
Includes copyrighted material of Insurance Services Office, Inc., with its permission




POLICY NUMBER: AES1038324 01 COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY
CG 2404 0509

WAIVER OF TRANSFER OF RIGHTS OF RECOVERY
AGAINST OTHERS TO US

This endorsement modifies insurance provided under the following:

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY COVERAGE PART
PRODUCTS/COMPLETED OPERATIONS LIABILITY COVERAGE PART

SCHEDULE

Name Of Person Or Organization:
All persons or organizations where required by written contract with the Named Insured

Information required to complete this Schedule, if not shown above, will be shown in the Declarations.

The following is added to Paragraph 8. Transfer Of
Rights Of Recovery Against Others To Us of
Section IV - Conditions:

We waive any right of recovery we may have against
the person or organization shown in the Schedule
above because of payments we make for injury or
damage arising out of your ongoing operations or
"your work" done under a contract with that person
or organization and included in the "products-
completed operations hazard". This waiver applies
only to the person or organization shown in the
Schedule above.

CG 24 04 0509 © Insurance Services Office, Inc., 2008 Page 1 of 1 O



=
Form w 9

(Rev. December 2014)

Department of the Treasury
Internal Revenue Service

Request for Taxpayer
Identification Number and Certification

Give Form to the
requester. Do not
send to the IRS.

DM Contracting Inc

1 Name (as shown on your income tax return). Name is required on this line; do not leave this line blank.

2 Business name/disregarded entity name, if different from above

[:] Individual/sole proprietor or D C Corporation

single-member LLC

the tax classification of the single-member owner.
D Other (see instructions) »

Print or type

3 Check appropriate box for federal tax classification; check only one of the following seven boxes:
[:] S Corporation D Partnership

[:l Limited liability company. Enter the tax classification (C=C corporation, S=S corporation, P=partnership) »
Note. For a single-member LLC that is disregarded, do not check LLC; check the appropriate box in the line above for

4 Exemptions (codes apply only to
certain entities, not individuals; see
instructions on page 3):

Exempt payee code (if any)

D Trust/estate

Exemption from FATCA reporting
code (if any)

(Applies to accounts maintained outside the U.S.)

5 Address (number, street, and apt. or suite no.)

1065 Harber Dr.

Requester's name and address (optional)

6 City, state, and ZIP code
Colton, CA 92324

See Specific Instructions on page 2.

7 List account number(s) here (optional)

m Taxpayer Identification Number (TIN)

Enter your TIN in the appropriate box. The TIN provided must match the name given on line 1 to avoid
backup withholding. For individuals, this is generally your social security number (SSN). However, for a
resident alien, sole proprietor, or disregarded entity, see the Part | instructions on page 3. For other - -
entities, it is your employer identification number (EIN). If you do not have a number, see How to get a

TIN on page 3.

Note. If the account is in more than one name, see the instructions for line 1 and the chart on page 4 for | Employer identification number |

guidelines on whose number to enter.

[ Social security number

or

o

71| -{0|9|5[6]|9]|1

Certification

Under penalties of perjury, | certify that:

1. The number shown on this form is my correct taxpayer identification number (or | am waiting for a number to be issued to me); and

2. | am not subject to backup withholding because: (a) | am exempt from backup withholding, or (b) | have not been notified by the Internal Revenue
Service (IRS) that | am subject to backup withholding as a result of a failure to report all interest or dividends, or (c) the IRS has notified me that | am

no longer subject to backup withholding; and

3. lam a U.S. citizen or other U.S. person (defined below); and

4. The FATCA code(s) entered on this form (if any) indicating that | am exempt from FATCA reporting is correct.

Certification instructions. You must cross out item 2 above if you have been notified by the IRS that you are currently subject to backup withholding
because you have failed to report all interest and dividends on your tax return. For real estate transactions, item 2 does not apply. For mortgage
interest paid, acquisition or abandonment of secured property, cancellation of debt, contributions to an individual retirement arrangement (IRA), and
generally, payments other than interest and dividends, you are not required to sign the certification, but you must provide your correct TIN. See the

instructions on page 3.

- —
s'Qn Signature ) \
Here U.S. person » /

] )
Date » ’é% ﬁ{//] /)

e B
General Instructions
Section references are to the Internal Revenue Code unless otherwise noted.

Future developments. Information about developments affecting Form W-9 (such
as legislation enacted after we release it) is at www.irs.gov/fw9.

Purpose of Form

An individual or entity (Form W-9 requester) who is required to file an information
return with the IRS must obtain your correct taxpayer identification number (TIN)
which may be your social security number (SSN), individual taxpayer identification
number (ITIN), adoption taxpayer identification number (ATIN), or employer
identification number (EIN), to report on an information return the amount paid to
you, or other amount reportable on an information return. Examples of information
returns include, but are not limited to, the following:

* Form 1099-INT (interest earned or paid)

o Form 1099-DIV (dividends, including those from stocks or mutual funds)

« Form 1099-MISC (various types of income, prizes, awards, or gross proceeds)

e Form 1099-B (stock or mutual fund sales and certain other transactions by
brokers)

* Form 1099-S (proceeds from real estate transactions)

¢ Form 1099-K (merchant card and third party network transactions)

[

* Form 1098 (home mortgage interést), 1098-E (student, loan interest), 1098-T
(tuition)
e Form 1099-C (canceled debt)
e Form 1099-A (acquisition or abandonment of secured property)

Use Form W-9 only if you are a U.S. person (including a resident alien), to
provide your correct TIN.

If you do not return Form W-9 to the requester with a TIN, you might be subject
to backup withholding. See What is backup withholding? on page 2.

By signing the filled-out form, you:

1. Certify that the TIN you are giving is correct (or you are waiting for a number
to be issued),

2. Certify that you are not subject to backup withholding, or

3. Claim exemption from backup withholding if you are a U.S. exempt payee. If
applicable, you are also certifying that as a U.S. person, your allocable share of

any partnership income from a U.S. trade or business is not subject to the
withholding tax on foreign partners' share of effectively connected income, and

4. Certify that FATCA code(s) entered on this form (if any) indicating that you are
exempt from the FATCA reporting, is correct. See What is FATCA reporting? on
page 2 for further information.

Cat. No. 10231X

Form W=-9 (Rev. 12-2014)



BUSINESS LICENSE

This business license is issued for revenue purposes only and does not grant
authorization to operate a business. This business license is issued without verification
that the holder is subject to or exempted from licensing by the state, county, federal
government, or any other governmental agency.

Business Name: DM CONTRACTING, INC.

Business Location: 1065 HARBER DR
COLTON, CA 92324-2622

Owner Name(s): DAVID MAGANA, JR

DM CONTRACTING, INC.
1065 HARBER DR
COLTON, CA 92324-2622

CITY OF LAKE ELSINORE

ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES-LICENSING
130 South Main Street Lake Elsinore, CA 92530
951.674.3124

. TO BE POSTED IN A CONSPICUOUS PLACE

BUSINESS LICENSE NO. 022393
Business Type: GENERAL ENGINEERING CONTRACTOR

Issue Date: 10/1/2016 Expiration Date: 9/30/2017

THIS ISYOUR LICENSE - NOT TRANSFERABLE



